
CENTRAL COURT SCHEDULE FOR WEDNESDAY APRIL 1, 2026 

 

MAIN HSB COURTROOM: HEARINGS  PRESIDING JUDGE IS:__Little_____________ 

 

Time Defendant Dist. 
Ct 

Docket Affiant Atty Lead Charge Notes “X” if 
Hearing 

 HEARINGS FOR NON-
INCARCERATED 
DEFENDANTS 

       

8:15 Diller, Casey 51-3-01 CR-455-25 Wenrich Barrouk DUI From 3/04 X 

8:15 Cook, Jonathan 51-3-03 CR-33-26 Allen D. Erhard Retail Theft From 3/4 X 

8:30 Johnston, Michael 51-3-02 CR-3-26 Ferraro Barrouk DUI From 3/04 X 

8:45 Hall, John 51-3-02 CR-360-25 Hoover Barrouk Obstruct Admin 
Law/Other Govt Func 

From 3/04 X 

9:00 Crowner, David 51-3-01 CR-47-26 Holden  Accidents Involving 
Death Or Personal Injury 

From 2/25- 
Cont’d to 6/17 

 

9:15 Aguirre, Andres 51-3-02 CR-33-26 Carper A. Jones Theft by Decep From 3/04 X 

9:30 Aguirre Tarin, Manuel 51-3-02 CR-34-26 Carper S. Rice Theft by Decep From 3/04 X 

9:45 Fiorenza, Timothy M. 51-3-03 CR-16-26 Tamecki S. Rice DUI Waived 3/26  

10:00 Sturdivant, Miah E 51-3-04 CR-31-26 Tamecki Neiderhiser Drugs From 3/18 X 

10:15 Marthers, Jacob T.  51-3-03 CR-25-26 Sivek  Drug Paraph Warrant Issued  

10:15 Reed, Janice M. 51-3-03 CR-18-26 Ferraro  DUI FTA From 3/11 X 

10:15 Ditzler, Cheyenne N. 51-3-03 CR-31-26 McCulloch Neiderhiser Simple Assault FTA From 3/11 X 

10:30 Parker, William 51-3-03 CR-367-22 Witherite A. Jones Terroristic Threats From 2/18 X 

INCARCERATED DEFENDANTS STARTING AT 11:00 (List below)  “T” if 
Transport; 
“V” if Video 

-------- Smith, Mary R. 51-3-04 CR-26-26 Hilliard Pudleiner Drugs In ACP from 800 T 

-------- McGinty, Charles 51-3-02 CR-7-26 Carey Mills Theft by Unlaw 
Taking 

Cont’d to 4/15  

-------- Hammond, Jeffrey 51-3-01 
51-3-02 

CR-39-24 
CR-279-24 

Guise 
Witherite 

Mills Escape 
Trademark 
Counterfeiting 

IN ACP T 

-------- Glover, Matthew 51-3-01 CR-174-25 Riley Neiderhiser Retail Theft  IN YCP T 

-------- Vargas-Calderon, Victor 51-3-02 CR-56-26 Ferraro  DUI Bail Posted  

-------- Lawing Donan, Marcus 51-3-03 CR-54-26 D. Keene  Fleeing Bail Posted  

-------- Wright, Sebastian 51-3-01 CR-85-26 John Mills Crim Tres In ACP T 

-------- Hagar, Amanda 51-3-01 CR-72-26 Goshorn  Receiving Stolen 
Property 

Bail posted  

-------- Romero, Carlos 51-3-01 CR-75-26 McDonald Pudleiner Strangulation In ACP- from 
3/25 

T 



-------- Dotson, Trevor 51-3-01 CR-83-26 B. Weikert Pudleiner Statutory Sexual 
Assault 

In YCP – to 4/08  

-------- Rill, Vickie 51-3-01 CR-76-26 Schreiner Harper Escape IN ACP /Bail 
Posted still in 
on sentence 

T 

-------- Smith, Lisa 51-3-01 CR-130-25 B. Black  Forgery IN ACP T 

-------- Weaverling, James 51-3-01 CR-87-26 D. Keene  Firearms IN ACP/ bail 
posted 

 

-------- Walsh, Kevin 51-3-01 CR-88-26 Wenrich  Fleeing IN ACP/bail was 
posted 

 

-------- Kassakatis, Terry 51-3-03 CR-41-26 Horan  Rape of Child IN ACP – Cont 
to ? 

 

Time Defendant Dist. 
Ct 

Docket Affiant Atty Lead Charge Notes “X” if 
Hearing 

 HEARINGS FOR NON-
INCARCERATED 
DEFENDANTS 

       

*Interpreter In Person 
 

COURTROOM AT SUITE:  ___800____: WAIVERS  PRESIDING JUDGE IS _Beauchat______________________ 
 

Time Defendant Dist. 
Ct 

Docket Affiant Atty Lead Charge Notes “X” if 
Hearing 

9:15 Gettel, Aaron R 51-3-04 CR-20-26 Aukstakalnis Congo DUI Waived 3/4  

9:15 *Delgado-Martinez, Luis M 51-3-04 CR-21-26 Hoover D. Erhard DUI To 4/8  

9:15 Kinard, Gregory A 51-3-04 CR-36-26 Hilliard  DUI   

9:15 Friedline, Gregor S 51-3-03 CR-213-25 Cannino Neiderhiser Simple Assault From 10/1  

9:15 Ridgeway, Sarah E 51-3-02 CR-61-26 Hoover  DUI/Drugs   

9:30 Smith, Mary R. 51-3-04 CR-26-26 Hilliard Pudleiner Drugs In ACP to 700 X 

9:30 Moose, Devin R 51-3-04 CR-27-26 Hilliard  Drugs   

9:30 Benedict, Michael M. 51-3-04 CR-28-26 McIntyre Dierkes DUI To 5/13  

9:30 Greenwell, Kelsey 51-3-01 CR-39-26 Ferraro Berger DUI   

9:45 Earp, Travis 51-3-02 CR-23-26 Federici A. Jones DUI From 3/25  

9:45 Mummert, Nicholas 51-3-01 CR-43-26 Bucior  DUI   

9:45 Ghebremichael, Deandre 51-3-01 CR-44-26 Ferraro  DUI Warrant Issued  

9:45 Gilliard, Tarrence D 51-3-01 CR-73-26 Koch  DUI/Drugs   

10:00 Howard, Randy L. 51-3-03 CR-34-26 McDonnell S. Rice DUI Waived 3/18  

10:00 Fetterman, Dalton L. 51-3-03 CR-36-26 D. Darren  Drugs   

10:00 Clevenger, Drew 51-3-02 CR-42-26 Vance  Theft by Decep-
False Impression 

  



10:15 McKnight, Antoin, Jr. 51-3-02 CR-131-19 D. Black K. Rice Theft   

10:15 Unger, Brian 51-3-04 CR-23-26 B. Black  Theft by Unlawful Taking From 3/18  

10:15 Jumper, Dakota 51-3-04 CR-24-26 B. Black K. Rice Theft by Unlawful Taking From 3/18  

10:30 Gardner, Corey 51-3-04 CR-49-26 Higgs Congo Unlawful contact w/Minor   

10:30 Lawing Donnan, Marcus 51-3-03 CR-54-26 D. Keene  Fleeing Bail Posted  

10:30 Harbaugh, Conner 51-3-01 CR-86-26 McDonnell  Fleeing   

10:45 Luntz, Carrington 51-3-02 CR-62-26 Grim  Interfere w/ custody   

10:45         

10:45         

11:00 Vargas-Calderon, Victor 51-3-02 CR-56-26 Ferraro  DUI Bail Posted  

11:00 Hagar, Amanda 51-3-01 CR-72-26 Goshorn  Theft/receiving 
stolen property 

 Bail Posted  

11:00 Weaverling, James 51-3-01 CR-87-26 D. Keene  Firearm Bail posted  

11:00 Walsh, Kevin 51-3-01 CR-88-26 Wenrich Kellis Fleeing Bail posted – 
Cont’d to ??? 

 

*Interpreter In Person 


